
 
 
 

 

 

 

 
SIGN AND RETURN THIS ADDENDUM WITH YOUR TENDER 

 
 
 

____________________________       __________________________________ 
Chris Roberts, SCMP, CPPB            Contractor Signature 
Procurement Manager 
Supply Chain Management 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE:  Eastern and Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment 

Facilities and Lancaster Lagoon – Lighting Retrofit ADD. NO: 1 

TENDER NO: 2022-082302T DATE: September 1, 2022 
PAGE 1 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 
Make the following modifications to the above project.  Include in the amount of the Tender, any additions 
to or deductions from the cost of the work by reason of these instructions. 
 
Sign and attach this Addendum to the Tender documents and submit with your Tender.  Failure to 
do so may result in the rejection of your Tender. 
 

 
See attached addendum from MCW Maricor. 



 
 
 

 

 

 

 

A D D E N D U M 
PROJECT TITLE:  Eastern and Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment 

Facilities and Lancaster Lagoon – Lighting Retrofit ADD. NO: 1 

TENDER NO: 2022-082302T DATE: September 1, 2022 
PAGE 2 of 2 (Including Confirmation Sheet) 
  

 

CONFIRMATION - RECEIPT OF ADDENDUM 
 
 

Upon receipt of this document, fax this page to  
(506) 658-4742 to confirm receipt of this addendum. 

 
 
 

  CONTRACTOR’S NAME: ____________________________________________ 
 

ADDRESS:_______________________________________________________ 
 

                   _______________________________________________________ 
 

PHONE:     ___________________________   FAX:  _____________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER NAME (PRINT) _________________________________________ 
 
 

RECEIVER SIGNATURE:    _________________________________________ 



 Addendum 
 

 77 Vaughan Harvey Boulevard, Suite 200 
Moncton, New Brunswick  E1C 0K2 
Phone (506) 857-8880   Fax (506) 859-8393 
www.mcw.com 

Date: August 26, 2022 

 

Project Name: MBDER PKG #A10 - Eastern and Millidgeville Waste Water Treatment Facility and Landcaster 
Lagoon - Lighting Retrofit 

Client: City of Saint John Project #: 12-19-082 
Pkg. A10 

To: City of Saint John, Materials Management ADD #: 1 

Attention: Chris Roberts chris.roberts@saintjohn.ca Page #: 1 of 2 

From: Robert Cormier rcormier@mcw.com + Attachment 

Distribution: Carman Travis – MCW ctravis@mcw.com 
Louise Goguen – MCW lgoguen@mcw.com 
Samir Yammine – City of SJ samir.yammine@saintjohn.ca 
Monic MacVicar – City of SJ monic.macvicar@saintjohn.ca 

 

In accordance with the drawings and specifications, provide in the tender all costs required to complete the work 
including items as listed below. 

Title: Electrical 

Reason for Change: Contractor Clarifications 

 

Electrical Drawings: 

Drawing # Revisions 

E-0  Reference Detail 4: Symbol Legend:  

 Exit signs missing from the symbol legend are specified in the luminaire schedule 
on drawing E-10. Exit signs shown on floor plans are a one for one direct 
replacement. 

 Add the following Abbreviation as follows: 

 “REL” – Indicates new location of relocated luminaire.  Contractor shall add 
this to their “As-Built” drawings. 

 Add the following Abbreviation as follows: 

 “EXP” – Indicates explosion proof device.  Contractor shall add this to their 
“As-Built” drawings. 

 Reference Detail 5: General Notes: 

 Add note 5 as follows: 

 All existing switches shall remain or replaced as noted. 

E-1  Reference Details 1 and 2: Floor Plans - Lighting:  

 Existing exit signs shown on floor plans are explosion proof and shall remain as is. 
Remove this measure from contract.  Contractor shall identify exit signs as “EX” on 
their “As-Built” drawings. 

E-2  Reference Details 1 and 2: Floor Plans - Lighting:  

 Existing exit signs shown on floor plans are explosion proof and shall remain as is. 
Remove this measure from contract.  Contractor shall identify exit signs as “EX” on 
their “As-Built” drawings. 

E-5  Reference Detail 1: Control Building Ground Floor Plan - Lighting:  

 Exterior luminaire at main entrance to Vestibule 000 shall be tagged HID1 in lieu of 
HID as noted.  Contractor shall make correction on their “As-Built” drawing. 



 

Project Name: 
 

MBDER PKG #A10 - Eastern and Millidgeville Waste 
Water Treatment Facility and Landcaster Lagoon - 
Lighting Retrofit  

Project #: 12-19-082 
Pkg. A10 

ADD #: 1 

Client: City of Saint John Page #: 2 of 2 

  + Attachment 

 

Electrical Drawings: 

Drawing # Revisions 

E-7  Reference Detail 3: Bio-Cell Towers - Lighting:  

 Remove all six (6) type “F” luminaires shown and install four (4) new type “FL” flood 
luminaires as directed on Sketch SKE-1.  (See attached photos:  Fig. 1, 2 & 3) 

 Reference Detail 4: Screen and Grit Building Floor Plan - Lighting:  

 Reference Room 101: 

 Both luminaires shall be measure “1421” in lieu of measure “AA” as noted.  
Contractor shall make correction on their “As-Built” drawing. 

 Suffice “EXP” next to light switch denotes “Explosion Proof”. 

E-10  Reference Detail 1: Luminaire Schedule 

 Delete type “F”. 

 Add type “FL” as follows:  Hazlux #FC-8-1-K5-W-2-TG-U-SN01-UB03-U-G. 

 Reference Section 9.8 Attic Stock: 

 Item 9.8.1.3 T8 lamps shall read T8 LED lamps. 

 Item 9.8.1.4 Screw-in LED lamps should read screw-in HID lamps. 

 Item 9.8.1.5 Screw-in A19 lamps should read plug-in CFL lamps. 

 

Sketches: 

Sketch # Revisions 

SKE-1  See attached. 

 
End of ADD # 1 





  

  

 

Figure 1  

 

Figure 2  

Figure 3  

 

Figure 4  

 

 


	082302T.add front end
	Addendum#1 Water Treatment Facilities Lighting Upgrades + Attachments
	Addendum#1 Water Treatment Facilities Lighting Upgrades
	WWTF SKE-1
	FIELD REVIEW - DEFICIENCY PICTURE TEMPLATE


